c R ED :
MAR BT 2882 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE No, 20 2 Z’ﬁaé

LESLE gzg,,m\a{
BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF ‘\IgALGrHEAP GQuNIqu
ARKANSAS; AN ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED:

An Ordinance establishing an increased allowable maximum hourly pay rate for part-time Craighead County employees to remain
competitve in the job market.

SECTION 1. That the County's aliowed maximum hourly pay rate for part-time employees has remained the same for the past two
years and there exists Craighead County's desire to compensate part-time employees fairly.

SECTION 2. That In the 2022 Annual Operating Budget, the maximum allowabie hourly pay rate for part-time employees will be
set at the listed new hourly amount, with the limitations of less than 80/hours per month.

FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT 0101 COUNTY CLERK

Account Description : Old Change New
1002 2 DEPUTY CLERK (PT){iess than 80 hrsfmo:$45.00 of less ) $18,578.73 $7,000.00 $25,678.73
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $31,988.42 $535.50 $32,523.92
$7,535.50

FUND 10600 COUNTY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT 0104 COUNTY COLLEGCTOR

Account Description
1002 1 DEPUTY CLERK (PT)(ess than 80hrsimoist600orlessiy ~— $1,050.80 $0.00 $1,050,80
1008 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH © $1861573 3000  $18615.73
$0.00
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT 0108 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Account Description .
1002 1 DEPUTY CLERK (PT)ess than 80 hrsimoi§45.00 or less i) $13,000.00 $1,400.00 $14,400.00
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $32,014.59 $107.10 $32,121.69
‘ : $1,507.10
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT 0408 COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION
Account Description
1002 DEPUTY CLERK (PT){less than B0 hrsimo:$15.00 of lase ) $75,000.00 $5,000.00 $80,000.00
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $9,283,28 $382.50 $9,865.78
$5,382.50
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT 0400 COUNTY SHERIFF
Account Description
1002 1 DEPUTY CLERK (PT)(iess than 80 hrslma;$15.00 or less /) $23,950.89 $0.00 $23,950.89
1008 SQOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $182,981.49 $0.00 $182,981.49
$0.00
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT 0409 DISTRICT COURT
Account Description
1002 1 CUSTODIAN {PT){tess than 80 hrs/mo;$15.00 or less /r) $12,312,56 $2,000.00 $14,312.55
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $49.178.95 $153.00 $49.331.95

$2,153.00

XY



FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT 0418 COUNTY JAIL

Account Description _
1002 1 ADULT/JUVENILE (PT){less than 80 hrsino$15.00 or less /)
1006 S0CIAL SECURITY MATCH

FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT 0800 VETERANS SERVICE

Account Description
1002 2 GCLERK (PT)(ess than 80 hramo$15.00 of less e}
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH

FUND 2000 COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT FUND
DEPARTMENT 0200 ROAD DEPARTMENT (SPECIAL REV)

Account Description :
1002 4 GEN LABORERS (PT){less than 80 hrs/ma;$15.00 o lags fr)
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH

FUND 3000 TREASURER'S AUTOMATION FUND(ACT 108-1999)
DEPARTMENT 0103 TREASURER (SPECIAL REV){21-6-302)

Account Description
1002 1 DEPUTY TREASURER (PT)(less thar 80 hrs/ma;$15.00 ot less /)
1006  SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH

FUND 3001 COLLECTOR AUTOMATION FUND (ACT 12-15-2001)
DEPARTMENT 0104 COUNTY

Account Pescription
1002 1 DEPUTY CLERK (PT)(isss than B0 hrs/mo;$15.00 of less )
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH

FUND 3006 RECORDER'S COST FUND(CIRCUIT CLERKYAGCT 768-1995)
DEPARTMENT 0102 CIRCUIT CLERK (SPECIAL REV)(21-6-306)

Account Description
1002 3 DEPUTY CLERK {PT }ess than 80 hrsfmo;$15.00 ot fess /r)
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH

§res0

FUND 3031 JUVENILE PROBATION FEE FUND(SERVICES AND SUPPLIES) (ACT 61,62-1994)

DEPARTMENT 0414 JUVENILE COURT (SPECIAL REV)(16-13-326)

Account Description
1002 OFFICER (PT){less than 80 hrs/imo:$15.50 or less i)
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH

There Is hereby approved a change in allowed hourly pay rate for all Craighead County part time employees. This appropration

$22.166.12 $0.00

$231 415,03 $0.00

$0,00

$26,198.64 $2,000.00

$5,478.43 $153.00

$2,153.00

$20,000.00 $0.00

$197 456.11 $0.00

$0.00

$1,500.00 $1,000.00
3416584

$1.076.50

' $23.950.89 $0.00

$182,981.49 $0.00

$0.00

$17.000.00 $1,500.00

$42 622.22 $114.75

$1.614.75

$2,255.00 $0.00

$2,484.50 $0.00

$0.00

shall be established in the chart of accounts by the County Treasurer and entered into the accounts payable appropriations

journal by the County Clerk, as described, upon passage of this appropriations ordinance.

Dated this ﬁ?) day of \:Jan—-—-}zozz

Y

e

$22,166.12
$231,415.03

$28,198.64
$5,631.43

$20,000.00
$197,456.11

$2,500,00
$4.24234

$23,950.89
$182,981.49

$18,500.00
$42,636.97

$2,255.00
$2,484.50



Approved:
Marvin Day

Aftest:

Lesli Penny
Craighead County Clerk

“This publication was paid for by the Craighead County Clerk, cost of publication



